
1999 MSHSL SECTION 5AA BOYS' 5K 
Lake Nokomis, Minneapolis    Oct. 28, 1999 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Academy ofHoly Angels    64    6    8    9   19   22   55   61   16:39.9      45.8 
  2   Minneapolis Southwest    75    5   15   17   18   20   26   28   16:51.0      43.9 
  3   South (Minneapolis)      76    4    7   13   23   29   43   56   16:50.7    1:19.0 
  4   Maple Grove             143   16   25   27   33   42   49   76   17:32.5    1:13.2 
  5   Benilde St Margaret's   148    1   24   30   40   53   63   66   17:18.1    3:10.5 
  6   Park Center             180   10   21   47   48   54   62   65   17:40.9    1:52.9 
  7   Edison (Minneapolis)    183    3   11   12   78   79   80        17:51.4    4:13.9 
  8   Osseo                   191   14   37   39   50   51   59   64   17:53.2    1:30.1 
  9   Fridley                 198    2   35   36   57   68   69   70   17:47.5    3:04.4 
 10   St. Louis Park          204   32   34   41   45   52   58   67   18:01.9      38.6 
 11   Totino Grace            258   31   38   46   71   72   73   74   18:23.6    1:23.3 
 12   Minneapolis Washburn    337   44   60   75   77   81   82   83   19:25.9    3:17.6 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: Columbia Heights, North (Minneapolis), Minneapolis Roosevelt, Henry (Minneapolis) 
 
1. Academy ofHoly Angels 
    6  Will Weldin, 10             16:21.4   
    8  Chris George, 11            16:25.2   
    9  Kyle Meyers, 11             16:25.6   
   19  Nick Kraemer, 12            16:59.9   
   22  James Patterson, 10         17:07.2   
   55  Nick St. Jacque, 12         18:22.3   
   61  Will Gorrilla, 12           18:29.6   
Time = 1:23:19.1     Places = 64 
 
2. Minneapolis Southwest 
    5  Mike Norbeck, 12            16:21.2   
   15  Dennis Curran, 12           16:53.7   
   17  Neil Grosscup, 9            16:55.4   
   18  Erik Lundgren, 12           16:59.6   
   20  Dan Keifenheim, 12          17:05.0   
   26  Dan Schulte-Sasse, 12       17:22.9   
   28  Paul Sellers, 12            17:31.5   
Time = 1:24:14.7     Places = 75 
 
3. South (Minneapolis) 
    4  Malcolm Richards, 11        16:14.5   
    7  Peter Voves, 12             16:21.6   
   13  Michael Keir, 12            16:48.6   
   23  Carl Page, 12               17:15.3   
   29  Devin Clarkson, 12          17:33.4   
   43  Joseph Tahdooahnippah, 11   18:09.2   
   56  David Favero, 12            18:26.3   
Time = 1:24:13.2     Places = 76 
 
4. Maple Grove 
   16  Joe Yard, 11                16:54.8   
   25  Mark Mellein, 11            17:22.7   
   27  Mike Masters, 11            17:29.4   
   33  Joel Jueckstock, 11         17:47.6   
   42  Peter Preus, 11             18:08.0   
   49  Rory Indergaard, 11         18:16.3   
   76  Steve Fenske, 12            19:29.4   
Time = 1:27:42.3     Places = 143 
 
5. Benilde St Margaret's 
    1  Nick Schneider , 11         15:10.6   
   24  Bill Kretsch, 12            17:21.3   
   30  John O'Connor, 12           17:34.6   
   40  Justin Smith, 8             18:02.9   
   53  Rich Student, 10            18:21.1   
   63  Dan Dobbe, 9                18:43.1   
   66  Jesse Farrell, 11           18:48.5   
Time = 1:26:30.3     Places = 148 
 
6. Park Center 
   10  Kevin Walczak, 11           16:28.9   
   21  Matt Toohey, 10             17:06.3   
   47  Travis Hinck, 11            18:12.0   
   48  Miah Lund, 12               18:15.6   
   54  Nick Rhodes, 9              18:21.7   
   62  Alex Green, 12              18:39.7   
   65  David Benson, 12            18:44.8   
Time = 1:28:24.4     Places = 180 

7. Edison (Minneapolis) 
    3  Mar Jang, 10                15:52.5   
   11  Kidane Shulbe, 12           16:34.8   
   12  Suleyman Ali, 12            16:37.5   
   78  Agwua Omot, 9               20:06.0   
   79  Anthony Farmer, 9           20:06.3   
   80  Zane Vang, 9                21:12.6   
Time = 1:29:16.9     Places = 183 
 
8. Osseo 
   14  Brett Rasmussen, 12         16:50.2   
   37  Paul Kavan, 11              17:56.8   
   39  Joe Peatrowsky, 11          18:00.8   
   50  Andy Koshiol, 12            18:17.7   
   51  Dave Ochs, 12               18:20.3   
   59  Ryan Molden, 12             18:27.9   
   64  Brian Cupka, 12             18:43.4   
Time = 1:29:25.7     Places = 191 
 
9. Fridley 
    2  Peter Keenan, 12            15:50.3   
   35  Nick McCulloch, 11          17:51.3   
   36  Andrew Fink, 12             17:54.6   
   57  Adam White, 10              18:26.8   
   68  Andy Selin, 9               18:54.7   
   69  Phil Crawford, 9            18:55.8   
   70  Casey Johnson, 10           19:00.0   
Time = 1:28:57.5     Places = 198 
 
10. St. Louis Park 
   32  Andy Resek, 12              17:42.1   
   34  Terry Vassar, 11            17:48.9   
   41  Dave Sellner, 12            18:06.5   
   45  Joe Vassar, 12              18:11.4   
   52  Dan Marcoles, 10            18:20.7   
   58  John Erickson, 9            18:27.3   
   67  Billy Hessian, 12           18:52.2   
Time = 1:30:09.5     Places = 204 
 
11. Totino Grace 
   31  Jeremy Slick, 12            17:39.9   
   38  Mike Staffa, 12             18:00.3   
   46  John Scheverhoskie, 10      18:11.8   
   71  David Brenny, 9             19:02.6   
   72  Andy Solnitzky, 9           19:03.2   
   73  Mark St. Germain, 11        19:05.7   
   74  Mike Wotta, 9               19:14.0   
Time = 1:31:57.7     Places = 258 
 
12. Minneapolis Washburn 
   44  Josh Broesder, 12           18:09.9   
   60  Andy Karis, 12              18:29.2   
   75  Tyrone Hale, 12             19:28.9   
   77  Ben Nelson, 11              19:33.8   
   81  Ben Geiger, 12              21:27.5   
   82  Nate Bash, 11               22:18.2   
   83  Gary DeVere, 12             23:08.5   
Time = 1:37:09.2     Places = 337 

 
  
 



       TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Nick Schneider , 11         15:10.6    Benilde St Margaret's 
    2     2  Peter Keenan, 12            15:50.3    Fridley 
    3     3  Mar Jang, 10                15:52.5    Edison (Minneapolis) 
    4     4  Malcolm Richards, 11        16:14.5    South (Minneapolis) 
    5     5  Mike Norbeck, 12            16:21.2    Minneapolis Southwest 
    6     6  Will Weldin, 10             16:21.4    Academy ofHoly Angels 
    7     7  Peter Voves, 12             16:21.6    South (Minneapolis) 
    8     8  Chris George, 11            16:25.2    Academy ofHoly Angels 
    9     9  Kyle Meyers, 11             16:25.6    Academy ofHoly Angels 
   10    10  Kevin Walczak, 11           16:28.9    Park Center 
   11    11  Kidane Shulbe, 12           16:34.8    Edison (Minneapolis) 
   12    12  Suleyman Ali, 12            16:37.5    Edison (Minneapolis) 
   13    13  Michael Keir, 12            16:48.6    South (Minneapolis) 
   14    14  Brett Rasmussen, 12         16:50.2    Osseo 
   15    15  Dennis Curran, 12           16:53.7    Minneapolis Southwest 
   16    16  Joe Yard, 11                16:54.8    Maple Grove 
   17    17  Neil Grosscup, 9            16:55.4    Minneapolis Southwest 
   18    18  Erik Lundgren, 12           16:59.6    Minneapolis Southwest 
   19    19  Nick Kraemer, 12            16:59.9    Academy ofHoly Angels 
   20    20  Dan Keifenheim, 12          17:05.0    Minneapolis Southwest 
   21    21  Matt Toohey, 10             17:06.3    Park Center 
   22    22  James Patterson, 10         17:07.2    Academy ofHoly Angels 
   23    23  Carl Page, 12               17:15.3    South (Minneapolis) 
   24    24  Bill Kretsch, 12            17:21.3    Benilde St Margaret's 
   25    25  Mark Mellein, 11            17:22.7    Maple Grove 
   26    26  Dan Schulte-Sasse, 12       17:22.9    Minneapolis Southwest 
   27    27  Mike Masters, 11            17:29.4    Maple Grove 
   28    28  Paul Sellers, 12            17:31.5    Minneapolis Southwest 
   29    29  Devin Clarkson, 12          17:33.4    South (Minneapolis) 
   30    30  John O'Connor, 12           17:34.6    Benilde St Margaret's 
   31    31  Jeremy Slick, 12            17:39.9    Totino Grace 
   32    32  Andy Resek, 12              17:42.1    St. Louis Park 
   33    33  Joel Jueckstock, 11         17:47.6    Maple Grove 
   34    34  Terry Vassar, 11            17:48.9    St. Louis Park 
   35    35  Nick McCulloch, 11          17:51.3    Fridley 
   36    36  Andrew Fink, 12             17:54.6    Fridley 
   37    37  Paul Kavan, 11              17:56.8    Osseo 
   38    38  Mike Staffa, 12             18:00.3    Totino Grace 
   39    39  Joe Peatrowsky, 11          18:00.8    Osseo 
   40    40  Justin Smith, 8             18:02.9    Benilde St Margaret's 
   41        Meshsek Omega, 9            18:03.1    North (Minneapolis) 
   42    41  Dave Sellner, 12            18:06.5    St. Louis Park 
   43    42  Peter Preus, 11             18:08.0    Maple Grove 
   44    43  Joseph Tahdooahnippah, 11   18:09.2    South (Minneapolis) 
   45    44  Josh Broesder, 12           18:09.9    Minneapolis Washburn 
   46    45  Joe Vassar, 12              18:11.4    St. Louis Park 
   47    46  John Scheverhoskie, 10      18:11.8    Totino Grace 
   48    47  Travis Hinck, 11            18:12.0    Park Center 
   49    48  Miah Lund, 12               18:15.6    Park Center 
   50    49  Rory Indergaard, 11         18:16.3    Maple Grove 
   51    50  Andy Koshiol, 12            18:17.7    Osseo 
   52    51  Dave Ochs, 12               18:20.3    Osseo 
   53    52  Dan Marcoles, 10            18:20.7    St. Louis Park 
   54    53  Rich Student, 10            18:21.1    Benilde St Margaret's 
   55    54  Nick Rhodes, 9              18:21.7    Park Center 
   56    55  Nick St. Jacque, 12         18:22.3    Academy ofHoly Angels 
   57    56  David Favero, 12            18:26.3    South (Minneapolis) 
   58    57  Adam White, 10              18:26.8    Fridley 
   59    58  John Erickson, 9            18:27.3    St. Louis Park 
   60    59  Ryan Molden, 12             18:27.9    Osseo 
   61    60  Andy Karis, 12              18:29.2    Minneapolis Washburn 
   62    61  Will Gorrilla, 12           18:29.6    Academy ofHoly Angels 
   63    62  Alex Green, 12              18:39.7    Park Center 
   64    63  Dan Dobbe, 9                18:43.1    Benilde St Margaret's 
   65    64  Brian Cupka, 12             18:43.4    Osseo 
   66    65  David Benson, 12            18:44.8    Park Center 
   67    66  Jesse Farrell, 11           18:48.5    Benilde St Margaret's 
   68    67  Billy Hessian, 12           18:52.2    St. Louis Park 
   69    68  Andy Selin, 9               18:54.7    Fridley 
   70    69  Phil Crawford, 9            18:55.8    Fridley 
   71    70  Casey Johnson, 10           19:00.0    Fridley 
   72    71  David Brenny, 9             19:02.6    Totino Grace 
   73    72  Andy Solnitzky, 9           19:03.2    Totino Grace 
   74    73  Mark St. Germain, 11        19:05.7    Totino Grace 
   75        Tim Wellman, 12             19:09.6    Columbia Heights 
   76    74  Mike Wotta, 9               19:14.0    Totino Grace 
   77        Zach Strahan, 12            19:18.6    Henry (Minneapolis) 
   78        Terry Brown, 11             19:21.8    Minneapolis Roosevelt 
   79    75  Tyrone Hale, 12             19:28.9    Minneapolis Washburn 



   80    76  Steve Fenske, 12            19:29.4    Maple Grove 
   81        Kelvin Hughes, 9            19:32.9    North (Minneapolis) 
   82    77  Ben Nelson, 11              19:33.8    Minneapolis Washburn 
   83    78  Agwua Omot, 9               20:06.0    Edison (Minneapolis) 
   84    79  Anthony Farmer, 9           20:06.3    Edison (Minneapolis) 
   85    80  Zane Vang, 9                21:12.6    Edison (Minneapolis) 
   86        Jeremy Eggerth, 10          21:18.3    Columbia Heights 
   87    81  Ben Geiger, 12              21:27.5    Minneapolis Washburn 
   88        Tyler Shellito, 10          21:30.8    Columbia Heights 
   89    82  Nate Bash, 11               22:18.2    Minneapolis Washburn 
   90    83  Gary DeVere, 12             23:08.5    Minneapolis Washburn 
 


